

# Provider Newsflash December 2022

## Allways Health Plan (AHP) becomes Mass General Brigham Health Plan

### Purpose of this communication:

• To communicate that Allways Health Partners (AHP) has announced that the company is changing its name to "Mass General Brigham Health Plan" effective January 1, 2023.

#### What do I need to know?

- Starting January 1, 2023, the company will be known as "Mass General Brigham Health Plan" for commercial and Medicare plans only. AHP will not rebrand their Medicaid plans until April 1, 2023.
- All AHP members will receive a new member ID card to reflect the new brand **but their member ID will not change,** therefore, no action will be required to update Service Registration Forms with CareCentrix.

#### What do I need to do?

• Providers do not need to take any action as a result of this change.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation and continued partnership.